AC10 Variable Speed Drive
For Simple, Reliable Motor Control in General
Purpose Applications
0.25 - 30 HP (0.2-22 kW)
2
!   WARNING - USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED
ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

directly. The remote keypad provides the same functionality as the drive mounted keypad and is connected to
the drive via a 1.5 meter cable plugged into the port on the left hand side of the drive.
Order Code Description
1001-00-00 Remote Keypad (All AC10)
AC10 Part
Number
HP
(230V)
Line Reactor
Part Number
Inductance
[mH]
10G-31-0015-BN 0.25 CO473957U016 6.9
10G-31-0025-BN 0.5 CO473957U021 5.3
10G-31-0035-BN 0.75 CO473957U034 3.2
10G-31-0045-BN 1 CO473957U048 2.3
10G-32-0050-BN 1.5 CO473958U110 2.1
10G-32-0070-BN 2 CO473957U076 1.5
10G-32-0100-BN 3 CO473957U110 1
Three Phase Line Reactor
Line reactors can help limit input harmonics and act as a current limiting device. They help protect the AC10 from potentially
harmful power line disturbances.
AC10 Part
Number
HP
(480V)
Line Reactor
Part Number
Inductance
[mH]
10G-41-0006-BN 0.25 CO473958U010 33
10G-41-0010-BN .5 CO473958U011 21
10G-41-0015-BN .75 CO473958U016 14
10G-42-0020-BN 1 CO473958U021 11
10G-42-0030-BN 1.5 CO473958U047 7.7
10G-42-0040-BN 2 CO473958U034 6.8
10G-42-0065-BN 3 CO473958U048 4.8
10G-43-0090-BN 5 CO473958U076 3
10G-43-0120-BN 7.5 CO473958U110 2.1
10G-44-0170-BN 10 CO473958U140 1.6
10G-44-0230-BN 15 CO473958U210 1.1
10G-45-0320-BN 20 CO473958U280 0.82
10G-45-0380-BN 25 CO473958U350 0.71
10G-45-0440-BN 30 CO473958U460 0.55
Circuit Breakers
Two-pole breaker rated at 240VAC10 Part
Number
HP Rating (230V
single phase)
Circuit Breaker
Part Number
10G-11-0015-BN 0.25
DC473952U010
10G-11-0025-BN 0.5
10G-11-0035-BN 0.75 DC473952U015
10G-11-0045-BN 1
DC473952U02510G-12-0050-BN 1.5
10G-12-0070-BN 2
10G-12-0100-BN 3 DC473952U040
AC10 Part Number
HP Rating
(480V)
Circuit Breaker

10G-45-XXXX-BN 25 - 30 DB473115U040
Control Transformer
Order Code Description
LA473961U0150 Control transformer kit
CH352006U015 Spare primary fuse
CH352124U025 Spare secondary fuse
Provides 120 volt single phase from 230/460 volt line. Transformer kit is rated 150VA, and includes primary and secondary fuses.
Rated 690VAC, 3-pole design. Provided loose for panel mounting.
AC10 Part
Number
HP Rating (230V
3 phase)
Fuse Kit Part
Number
10G-31-0015-BN 0.25 LA473951U006
10G-31-0025-BN 0.5
LA473951U010
10G-31-0035-BN 0.75
10G-31-0045-BN 1 LA473951U015
10G-32-0050-BN 1.5
LA473951U020
10G-32-0070-BN 2
10G-32-0100-BN 3 LA473951U025
Fuse kits provide protection on the AC line side, and include fuses and fuse blocks. Provided loose for panel mounting.
14
Variable Speed Drive - AC10
Accessories and Options
Dynamic Braking Resistors
During deceleration, or with an over-hauling load, the motor acts as a generator. Energy flows back from the motor into the
DC link capacitors within the drive, causing their voltage to rise. If this voltage exceeds a maximum value, the drive will trip to
protect the capacitors and internal power devices. To increase the drive’s dynamic braking capability, high power resistor(s),
connected across the DC link, allow the dissipation of this excess energy for short term stoppage or braking.
Software - Parker Drive Basic (PDB)
Configuration and Diagnostic Monitoring Software
Parker Drive Basic is a monitoring and configuration software tool for use with
AC10 Variable Speed Drives. It is provided free of charge with the AC10, and
updates will be available as released on our website.
Connecting to the AC10 over Modbus, Parker Drive Basic enables users to import,
modify and export drive parameters as well as providing a convenient means of
starting, stopping and monitoring the operation of the drive.
Note: an RS232/RS485 adapter is required to enable connection between PC and
drive.
To download PDB software, please visit www.parker.com/ssdusa/software
AC10 Part
Number
HP
Rating
DB Kit Part
Number
Resistance
[Ohms]
Power
[W]
10G-11-XXXX-BN All LA471357 100 200
10G-31-0015-BN 0.25
LA471357 100 200
10G-31-0025-BN 0.5
10G-31-0035-BN 0.75

AC10
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Order example 10 G - 1 1 - 0015 - B N
1 Product Family
10 AC10 Variable Speed Drive
2 Industry
G General Purpose
3 Voltage
1 230 V Single Phase
3 230 V Three Phase
4 480 V Three Phase
4&5 Frame Size & Rating
230 V Supply
1 0015 0.25 HP/0.2 kW
1 0025 0.5 HP/0.4 kW
1 0035 0.75 HP/0.55 kW
1 0045 1 HP/0.75 kW
2 0050 1.5 HP/1.1 kW
2 0070 2 HP/1.5 kW
2 0100 3 HP/2.2 kW
480 V Supply
1 0006 0.25 HP/0.2 kW
1 0010 0.5 HP/0.4 kW
1 0015 0.75 HP/0.55 kW
2 0020 1 HP/0.75 kW
2 0030 1.5 HP/1.1 kW
2 0040 2 HP/1.5 kW
2 0065 3 HP/2.2 kW
3 0090 5 HP/4.0 kW
3 0120 7.5 HP/5.5 kW
4 0170 10 HP/7.5 kW
4 0230 15 HP/11 kW
5 0320 20 HP/15 kW
5 0380 25 HP/18.5 kW
5 0440 30 HP/22 kW
6 Braking Module
B Braking Module Installed
7 EMC Filter
N No Filter Installed
F C3 EMC Filter Installed
© 2014 Parker Hannifin Corporation. All rights reserved.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
SSD Drives Division
9225 Forsyth Park Dr.
Charlotte, NC 28273 USA
Tel: (704) 588-3246   Fax: (704) 588-4806
AC10 Catalog HA473931
Issue 3 Aug2014
AE – UAE, Dubai
Tel:  +971 4 8127100
AR – Argentina, Buenos Aires
Tel:  +54 3327 44 4129
AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel:  +43 (0)2622 23501-0
AT – Eastern Europe,
Wiener Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
AU – Australia, Castle Hill
Tel: +61 (0)2-9634 7777
AZ – Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 2233 458
BE/LU – Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
BR – Brazil, Cachoeirinha RS
Tel: +55 51 3470 9144
BY – Belarus, Minsk